502374227 06/06/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Cliff Cooper	05/23/2013
Clifford William Cooper	05/26/2013
Andrew Fallon	05/23/2013
Colin Arrowsmith	05/23/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Orange Music Electronic Company Limited	
Street Address:	3rd Floor, 167 Fleet Street	
City:	London	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	EC4A 2EA	

Name:	KBO Dynamics International LTD.	
Street Address:	Unit 6 Consett Innovation Centre, Genesis Way	
City:	Consett, Durham	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	DH8 5XP	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13801392

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3142382401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142382400

Email: patents@polsterlieder.com

Correspondent Name: Polster Lieder Woodruff & Luchessi, LC Address Line 1: 12412 Powerscourt Drive, Suite 200

PATENT REEL: 030557 FRAME: 0367 13801392

502374227

	David Howard St. Louis, MISSOURI 63131	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OMEC E256US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David L. Howard	
Signature:	/David L. Howard/	
Date:	06/06/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=OMEC_E256US_Assignment#page1.tif source=OMEC_E256US_Assignment#page2.tif source=OMEC_E256US_Assignment#page3.tif		

PATENT REEL: 030557 FRAME: 0368

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Cliff Cooper, a citizen of Great Britain, a resident of Loughton, Essex, whose post office address is 15 Connaught Avenue, Loughton, Essex IG10 4DP United Kingdom, and I, Clifford William Cooper, a citizen of Great Britain, a resident of London, whose post office address is 3rd Floor, 167 Fleet Street, London EC4A 2EA United Kingdom, and I, Andrew Fallon, a citizen of Great Britain, a resident of Belmont, Durham, whose post office address is 32 Cheveley Walk, Belmont, Durham DH1 2AU United Kingdom and I, Colin Arrowsmith, a citizen of Great Britain, a resident of Rowlands Gill, Tyne & Wear, whose post office address is 21 Sherburn Park Drive, Rowlands Gill, Tyne & Wear NE39 1QR United Kingdom have invented certain improvements in an AUDIVISUAL TEACHING APPARATUS for which we have made an application for Letters Patent in Great Britain Patent Application No. 1204537.3 on 14 March 2012 and Great Britain Patent Application No. 1301448.5 on 28 January 2013 and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/801392 on 13 March 2013;

AND, WHEREAS, Orange Music Electronic Company Limited, a British company, with offices at 3rd Floor, 167 Fleet Street, London EC4A 2EA United Kingdom and KBO Dynamics International Ltd., a British company, with offices at Unit 6, Consett Innovation Centre, Genesis Way, Consett, Durham DH8 5XP United Kingdom (referred to hereinafter as Joint Assignees) are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements in AUDIOVISUAL TEACHING APPARATUS as Great Britain Patent Application No. 1204537.3 on 14 March 2012 and Great Britain Patent Application No. 1301448.5 on 28 January 2013 and U.S. Patent Application No. 13/801392 claiming priority therefrom and all patent rights related thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Joint Assignees, the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and in and to all Letters Patent and patent rights which may be granted or issued for said improvements, in the United States and all foreign countries, and any non-provisional, reissue, reexamination, continuation, continuation-in-part, division, or extension thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this Assignment and sale had not been made; and we agree to execute such further applications, declarations, powers of attorney, assignments and other documents as may be necessary or desirable to effectuate this Agreement.

AND WE DO HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue that said Letters Patent, when granted, to Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, as assignees of the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, for the sole use and behoof of said Joint Assignees, and for their successors and assigns, to the full ends of the terms for which Letters Patent may be granted.

PATENT REEL: 030557 FRAME: 0369

OMEC E256US

AND we further grant to Joint Assignees, their successors and assigns, the right to claim for any application for patent for said improvements the full benefit of any international agreement between the United States and any foreign country or countries.

international agreement between the United	States and any foreign country or countri
Assigning Inventor(s):	V_{ij}
Joint Inventor: CLIFF COOPER	
Date: 23 MA 2013. Signed:	CLIFF COOPER
Witness: JUNE ARROWSMITH	Witness: My (1941)
Name (please print name in capitals) Address:	Name (please print name in capitals) Address:
Joint Inventor: CLIFFORD WILLIAM CO	Wh.
	CLIFFORD WILLIAM COOPER Witness:
Witness: DIANA COOPSA	ATTITESS: DIMON COUNT

Name (please print name in capitals)

Address:

Date: 23.05.2013 Signed: #

Witness: JUNE ARROWSMITH

Name (please print name in capitals) Address:

Name (please print name in capitals)

Name (please print name in capitals)

Address:

Address:

OMEC E256US

Joint Inventor: COLIN ARROWSMITH

Date: <u>23/05/13</u> Sig

<u> 10 - ANG Mary</u> COLIN ARROWSMYTH

Witness: JUNE ARROWSMITH

Name (please print name in capitals) Address:

Name (please print name in capitals)

Address:

PATENT REEL: 030557 FRAME: 0371

RECORDED: 06/06/2013